

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-10	633	Version:	1	Name:	Worker's Compensation Coverage a Property and Liability Coverage - Pr - Fiscal Year 2022-2023 - Risk Man Department	emium Payment
Туре:	Appr	opriation			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/16/	2022			In control:	Chief Financial Officer	
On agenda:	6/22/	2022			Final action:	6/22/2022	
Enactment date:	6/22/	2022			Enactment #:	22-1206	
Title: Sponsors:	Approval by the Board of Education of payment of membership contributions (premium), Fiscal Year 2022-2023, for Excess Workers' Compensation Coverage, procured from Public Risk Innovation, Solutions, and Management (PRISIM), a Joint Powers Authority (JPA"), through Alliant Insurance Services, Inc., Newport Beach, CA (Broker), in the amount of \$967,000.00 and for Excess Property and Liability Coverage through Northern California ReLiEF JPA, managed by Keenan & Associates, Torrance, CA (Broker), in the amount of \$3,502,288.00, respectively.						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 22-1633 Worker's Compensation Coverage and Excess Property and Liability Coverage - Premium Payment - Fiscal Year 2022-2023 - Risk Management Department						
Contact:	Rebecca.Littlejohn@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
6/22/2022	1	Board of	Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Approval by the	Boar	d of Educ	ation of p	ayme	ent of members	hip contributions (premium), Fisca	l Year 2022-

Approval by the Board of Education of payment of membership contributions (premium), Fiscal Year 2022-2023, for Excess Workers' Compensation Coverage, procured from Public Risk Innovation, Solutions, and Management (PRISIM), a Joint Powers Authority (JPA"), through Alliant Insurance Services, Inc., Newport Beach, CA (Broker), in the amount of \$967,000.00 and for Excess Property and Liability Coverage through Northern California ReLiEF JPA, managed by Keenan & Associates, Torrance, CA (Broker), in the amount of \$3,502,288.00, respectively.